
 

 

   

Robert A. Millikan High School  
2025 Boys & Girls Cross Country Schedule (tentative) 

 

Meet​​ ​ ​     Date​ ​     Location                          ​ ​     Time   

Dana Hills Invite​     Sat Sept 6​    Dana Hills HS​​ ​ ​     8 am  

Rosemead Invite​     Sat Sept 13​     Rosemead HS​ ​ ​     4 pm 

 Woodbridge ​  ​     Sat Sept 20        Orange County Great Park    ​     4 pm 

 Moore League #1​     Wed Sept 24      El Dorado Park​ ​ ​     3 pm 

 *Nike Portland Inv.        Fri Sept 26​     Blue Lake Park, Fairview OR       8 am 
 
 **Clovis Invite                Sat Oct 11  ​     Woodward Park, Fresno​    ​     TBA 

 Moore League #2​     Tue Oct 14​     Discovery Well Park​ ​     3 pm 

 Mt SAC ​ ​ ​     Sat Oct 25​     Mt. SAC​​ ​ ​ ​     TBA 

 Moore League Finals​    Wed Nov 5​     Heartwell Park​ ​ ​     2pm 

 *CIF Prelims​ ​     Sat Nov 15​     Mt. SAC​​ ​ ​ ​     TBA 

 *CIF Finals​ ​     Sat Nov 22​     Mt. SAC​​ ​ ​ ​     TBA 

 *State​ ​ ​     Sat Nov 29​     Woodward Park​ ​  ​     TBA  

 *Nationals​ ​     Sat Dec 6​     Oregon​ ​ ​ ​ ​     TBA  

 *Varsity only races   **Varsity and must qualify​   

 


